(Rev. 10/02)

FORM PTO-1594

M&G 13993,20US01

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trodemarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Fireye Inc. **Detector Electronics Corporation** 3 Manchester Road Derry, New Hampshire 03038 Individuals Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State of Minnesota Other: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes
No Individual(s) citizenship Association Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment General Partnership Merger Corporation-State of Delaware Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Other: Execution Date: June 1, 2004 If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes □ No (Designations must be separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No 4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s): B. Trademark Reg. No.(s)/Mark(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s)/ Mark(s) 770,749/U-V-EYE and Design Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No \$40.00 132725 0770749 6. Total number of applications and trademarks involved: 1 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 Kristina M. Foudray Name: Address: MERCHANT & GOULD P.C. Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account P.O. Box 2910 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0910 Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature: June 2, 2004 Kristina M. Foudray J)ate Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissoner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office Washington, D.C. 2023

Do not detach this portion

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002863 FRAME: 0864

6123329081

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Detector Electronics Corporation, a Minnesota corporation, having its principal offices at 6901 West 110th Street, Minneapolis, Minnesota, 55438, owns the mark U-V-EYE and Design which is registered, Registration No. 770,749, dated June 2, 1964;

WHEREAS, Fireye Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal offices at 3 Manchester Road, Derry, New Hampshire, 03038 is desirous of acquiring said registered trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Detector Electronics Corporation does hereby assign to the Fireye Inc. all right, title and interest in and to the U-V-EYE and Design trademark and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark.

DETECTOR ELECTRONICS CORPORATION

B y:	Ò		. U	9//	
Title:		<u>vP</u>	5-20	<u>7</u> 4 M=	katina
Date:		rel	104		\bigcirc
		$\overline{}$, -		

State of <u>イルルペラのト</u>み) County of Heurepin)

On this 1st day of June, 2004, before me appeared Jin Vogel, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he/she signed it as a free act on his/her own behalf (or on behalf of the identified corporation or other juristic entity with authority do so).

Louva R Bechthold



RECORDED: 06/02/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002863 FRAME: 0865